Telecopier: (604) 660-2688



SUPERINTENDENT OF BROKERS

Appendix A to the Decision and Reasons of the Commission dated July 17, 1990.

IN THE MATTER OF THE SECURITIES ACT S.B.C. 1985, c. 83

AND

IN THE MATTER OF ROBERT THEODORE SLAVIK

Agreed Statement of Facts

Robert Theodore Slavik ("Slavik") and the Superintendent of Brokers acknowledge that the facts set forth herein are correct.

- Energy and Resources Inc. ("Star One") (formerly Pulsar Energy and Resources Inc. and now known as Hyder Gold Inc.) is a reporting issuer incorporated in British Columbia under the Company Act, R.S.B.C. 1979, c. 59, and its common shares were listed and posted for trading on the Vancouver Stock Exchange (the "Exchange") on January 1, 1984. It was subject to a Cease Trade Order effective June 13, 1985 and revoked February 5, 1988 and was listed for trading on the Exchange February 8, 1988.
- Slavik was appointed a Director of Star One on June 20, 1988 and was granted on June 20, 1988 a Director's Stock Option to purchase 144,000 shares in Star One.
- 3. Slavik became an insider of Star One on June 20, 1988 and was required to file an insider report in accordance with the provisions of section 70(2) of the Securities Act, S.B.C. 1985 c. 83 (the "Act").
- 4. Slavik's direct or indirect beneficial ownership of or control or direction over shares of Star One changed in the period June 20, 1988 to December 31, 1988 such that he was required to file insider reports in accordance with section 70(4) of the Act.
- 5. Slavik failed to file his insider reports for the period June 20, 1988 to December 31, 1988 in a timely manner as required by section 70(4) of the Act.

However, Slavik did file insider reports for this period on May 10, 1990 with amendments filed May 16, 1990 ("Filed Reports").

6. According to the Filed Reports, Slavik's trading in the shares of Star One was as follows:

Month	Number <u>Acquired</u>	<u>Sold</u>	No. of Transactions
June 88	9,000	7,000	2
July 88	311,500	306,000	26
Aug. 88	354,800	338,500	32
Sept. 88	888,600	441,800	97
Oct. 88	279,300	411,000	83
Nov. 88	194,000	233,500	97
Dec. 88	11,000	274,800	26

- 7. Slavik was in Europe on business during August, 1988. On August 12, 1988 he requested that his office staff prepare his insider reports and put them on his desk by the 8th of each month with an account summary for his review and signing. On August 24, 1988 he was personally advised while in Europe by fax of the obligation to file his insider reports by the president of Star One.
- 8. Slavik ceased to be a director on April 24, 1989.
- Slavik's offices were searched by the R.C.M.P. on May
 1989.
- 10. Slavik has taken and passed the Canadian Securities Course and the Examination based on the Manual for Registered Representatives in May 1984 and was employed as a sales trainee for a brokerage firm from May 1984 until late 1984 or early 1985.
- 11. On May 8, 1990 an information was laid by Paul Willms of the R.C.M.P. charging Slavik with six counts of failing to file insider reports under section 70 of the Act, thereby committing offences contrary to section 138(1)(c) of the Act.
- 12. The other directors of Star One at the material time were William Travnick and Graham Hughes. On June 21,

1989 Mr. Hughes was ordered to cease trading shares of Star One on the grounds that he had not filed adequate, complete or satisfactory insider reports since April 10, 1988. The order was in force until Mr. Hughes filed adequate, complete and satisfactory information and was lifted on June 23, 1989. Mr. Hughes filed his June 1988 report on September 13, 1988 and his September 1988 report on October 14, 1988. A letter was sent to Mr. Hughes by the Superintendent on October 27, 1988 requesting corrections to the June 1988 report. An amended June 1988 report was filed June 22, 1989.

On August 24, 1989 Mr. Travnick was advised by the Securities Commission to refile his insider reports for January, 1988 and July 1988 because of deficiencies in these reports. He was also notified that the reports were filed well outside the time required by the Act and was warned that future breaches of the Act could result in the removal of his exemptions, prohibiting him from trading in the securities of a reporting issuer, or a prosecution for an offense under the Act. Mr. Travnick amended his January 1988 and July 1988 reports and filed his August 1988 to December 1988 reports as follows:

- a) he filed amendments to his January 1988 report on September 1, 1988 and on September 26, 1988.
- b) he filed amendments to his July 1988 report on September 1, 1988.
- c) he filed his August 1988 report on September 13, 1988.
- d) he filed his September 1988 report on October 14, 1988.
- e) he filed his October 1988 report on December 16, 1988.
- f) he filed his November 1988 report on December 16, 1988 and filed amendments on January 12, 1989 and April 20, 1989.

g) he filed his December 1988 report on Janaury 12, 1988 and filed amendments to it on April 20, 1989.

Dated at Vancouver, British columbia this 5 day of July, 1990.

Wade D. Nesmith Superintendent of Brokers

Robert Theodore Slavik